FUSE
CCF1F Chip Current Fuses (Anti Sulfuration)
■Construction
■Features
・ Excellent anti-sulfuration characteristic due to using high
sulfuration-proof material.
・  Meets IEC60127-4 specifications. (7A or less)
・ Stable fusing characteristics due to the original technology.

■Ratings
Operating Temperature Range：－55℃～＋125℃
Type Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Capacity
Fusing Characteristics
Internal R.
（mΩ）Max.
Nominal Melting
I2t（A2・s）
 Taping & Q'ty/Reel（pcs）
Rated Current Fusing Time TE
CCF1F0.4 0.4A
UL（c-UL）
AC125V
DC125V
UL（c-UL）
AC125V 50A
DC125V 50A UL（c-UL）
100%
200%
4h Min.
60s Max.
650 0.024
1,000
CCF1F0.5 0.5A 510 0.030
CCF1F0.63 0.63A 390 0.052
CCF1F0.8 0.8A 250 0.125
CCF1F1 1A 90.4 0.156
CCF1F1.25 1.25A 75.9 0.220
CCF1F1.6 1.6A 59.3 0.513
CCF1F2 2A 42.9 0.814
CCF1F2.5 2.5A 36.6 1.31
CCF1F3.15 3.15A 26.0 2.37
CCF1F4 4A 20.1 3.85
CCF1F5 5A 15.3 6.5
CCF1F6.3 6.3A 11.4 10.6
CCF1F7 7A 10.6 12.8
CCF1F8 8A 9.5 17.0
CCF1F10 10A 7.5 27.7
CCF1F12 12A UL（c-UL）
AC65V
DC65V
UL（c-UL）
AC65V 50A
DC65V 50A
4.5 73.5
CCF1F15 15A 3.5 125.5
■Type Designation
　Example
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance specified by
EU-RoHS.